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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FORM

(All data on this form is public information)

Russ for Ward 4

Committee Name

X

Type of organization: Candidate Committee Political Committee Political Fund

Office sought/Purpose of committee Saint Paul City Council

Type of report: Initial report Final report (closes committee account - see MS

. Ch 211A.03 for requirements)
2 week pre-primary

One-time report from political committee

8 week pre-election registered with Campaign Finance Board

X 2 week pre-election Registration #
January report This report serves as both the initial and final
report.

Reporting period: From 8/4/2015 to 10/15/2015

(Day following end date of last report) (5 days prior to due date OR December 31 if January

report)
Summary Statement to Date A Totals f B. Cumulative C. Cumulati
(In column B, enter totals from ' O.a stor ’ - Lumulative
this report Totals to Date Totals to Date

column C from previous report.) ¢ ;i "
rom previous repor

1. Total contributions under S50  $ 245.00 + $ 848.50 = $ 1,093.50

2. Total contributions equal to/ 237500 005 B 13.580.00
greater than $50 $ i + ¢ 6,205.00 - 3 ,580.

3. Expenditures $ (4299.34) . § (4,327.21) $ (8,626.55)

Account Balance $ 6,046.95
(as of report end date)
(Column C: 1+2-3 = balance)

Itemization of Contributions

Itemize all contributions made by an individual or committee that are equal to or greater than $50 in the aggregate. Iltemization must
include: date, name, address, employer or occupation if self-employed, and amount. Attach separate sheet or Excel spreadsheet.

Itemization of Expenditures
Itemize all expenditures. Itemization must include: date, purpose, and amount. Attach separate sheet or Excel spreadsheet.

Depository(ies)/Bank

Location of Committee Funds Western Bank, 663 University Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55104
Signature of candidate, %
secretary, or treasurer

— T [/
Printed Name Robert A. Butterbrodt Email  treasurer.russ4ward4@gmail.com
Address 1711 Laurel Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55104 Phone 651-261-7431

Revised 3/2015



RUSS for WARD 4

Two Week Pre-Election Report, Election Year 2015

Summary of Expenses

Date Payee
9/25/15 PromCatering
9/30/15 Saint Paul DFL
10/4/15 Prom Catering
10/8/15 IFP MN
10/8/15 Melissa Cortes
10/8/15 Melissa Cortes

Sept 1-Oct 15 Western Bank

Sept 3-Oct 15 PayPal

Total Expenses

$

B B H H KB B

Amount Notes

1,221.22 Food and beverage deposit for 9/30 fundraiser
$1,761.83 Coordinated literature mailing
(87.10) Overage return for food and beverage for 9/30 fundraiser
250.00 Event space rental
98.04 Reimbursement for event and print supplies
1,000.00 Campaign salary
6.00 Monthly service fees
49.35 Transaction service fees

4,299.34



RUSS for WARD 4

Two Week Pre-Election Report, Election Year 2015

Summary of Contributions

Date Name
9/5/15 Jessica Treat
9/6/15 Nancy Homans

9/8/15 Rob Clapp
9/11/15 Scott Banas
9/11/15 Ruby Hunt
9/11/15 John Filter
9/11/15 Matt Anfang
9/11/15 Andy Singer

9/11/15 AFSCME Council 5 PAC

9/15/15 Jan Motlock
9/15/15 Jeanne Weigum

9/16/15 Jonathan Oppenheimer

9/18/15 John Bailey
9/23/15 Ian Keith
9/23/15 Jeanne Weigum
9/23/15 John Levin
9/29/15 Wendy Caucutt
9/30/15 Melissa Cortes
9/30/15 Gregory Page
9/30/15 John Curry
9/30/15 Rafael Ortega
9/30/15 Brian McMahon
9/30/15 Chris Cowen

9/30/15 Laura Nichols-Endres

9/30/15 Dave Thune
9/30/15 Valeria Silva
9/30/15 Tanya Bell
9/30/15 Dan Dahlin
9/30/15  Rob Clapp
9/30/15 Gene Gelgelu

9/30/15 Steve and Annie Yetter

9/30/15 Dai Thao
9/30/15 Ellen Brown
9/30/15 Harry Melander
9/30/15 Joe Bagnoli

9/30/15 Robert O. Straughn
9/30/15 Dominium Political Fund

9/30/15 Don Mullin
9/30/15 Robert Long

Address

1509 Lafond Avenue

2308 22nd Avenue S

6382 Kings Drive

1926 Ashland Avenue

1840 University Avenue
1455 Simpson Street

1635 Bayard Avenue

2103 Berkeley Avenue

300 Hardman Ave S, #3
360 West Wheelock Parkway
1647 Laurel Avenue

657 Asbury Street

1733 Blair Avenue

1791 Dayton Avenue

1647 Laurel Avenue

1473 Van Buren Avenue
1621 Summit Avenue

1536 Hewitt Avenue, # 0792
959 Bayless Avenue

458 Otis Avenue

66 East 9th Street, Ste 2002
1107 N 1st Street

1373 Breda Avenue

2112 Saint Anthony Avenue
26 Irvine Park

168 6th Street E

2237 Sargent Avenue

400 Selby Avenue

6382 Kings Drive

1305 Minnehaha Ave E
1499 Hythe Street

659 Blair Avenue

874 Fairmount Avenue

716 Park Avenue

800 Nicollet Mall, Ste 2600
800 Nicollet Mall, Ste 2600
2905 Northwest Blvd, Ste 150
PO Box 7215

2136 Ford Parkway

City, State, Zip

Saint Paul, MN 55104
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Oakdale, MN 55128
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55108
Saint Paul, MN 55116
Saint Paul, MN 55105
South Saint Paul, MN 55075
Saint Paul, MN 55117
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55105
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55114
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55101
Stillwater, MN 55082
Saint Paul, MN 55108
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55102
Saint Paul, MN 55101
Saint Paul, MN 55105
Saint Paul, MN 55102
Oakdale, MN 55128
Saint Paul, MN 55106
Saint Paul, MN 55108
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55105
Mahtomedi, MN 55115
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Plymouth, MN 55441
Saint Paul, MN 55107
Saint Paul, MN 55116

Employer

Saint Paul Smart Trips

City of Saint Paul

Summit Group/ KW Commercial Midwest
Attorney

Retired

MN Commercial Assn of Real Estate

Artist

NA

University of Minnesota

Independent Non-Profit Management Professional
Midway Murals

Self

Saint Paul Public Schools District

Independent Non-Profit Management Professional

Self

Self

Ramsey County

Retired

AFSCME

MN Children's Museum

City of Saint Paul

Saint Paul Public School District

Grand Real Estate Advisors

Fabulous Fern's

Summit Group/ KW Commercial Midwest
African Economic Development Solutions
3M

Crisis Nursery

Self

MN Building Trades Council

McGrann, Shea, Carnival, Straughn & Lamb Chartered
McGrann, Shea, Carnival, Straughn & Lamb Chartered

NA
Saint Paul Building and Construction Trades Council
Larkin Hoffman

Donation
$50.00
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$600.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$40.00
$25.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00



9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
9/30/15
10/1/15
10/2/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/15/15
10/15/15

Dianne Krizan

Ted Davis

Bill Huepenbecker

Tom Whaley

Robett Routhieaux

Presley Martin

Paul Cassidy

Stinson Leonard Street Political Fund
James and Mary Morse Marti

Joel Catlson

Scott Burns

George E. Sherman

Max Keller

North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters
Teamsters Local 120

Susan Trupiano

Margot Monson

Ian Keith and Gail Daneker
Elizabeth Kantner

Donald Murray

Elizabeth Leach and Michael Jackson
Dai Thao Campaign Committee

Eric Galatz and Lisa Tiegel

MN Association of Realtors PAC
Joshua Howe

Shawn Devine

1497 Chelmsford Street
1940 Eleanor Avenue

892 Clear Avenue

6450 Deerwood Lane

1384 Christensen Avenue
1434 Van Buren Avenue
1990 Dayton Avenue

1990 Dayton Avenue

214 Exeter Place

12308 Tanglewood Rd.

1411 Summit Avenue

2 Metrilane Avenue

1343 Van Buren Avenue

700 Olive Street

9422 Ulysses Street, NE, Ste 120
1394 Blair Ave.

22 Ludlow Avenue

1791 Dayton Avenue

753 Fuller Avenue

225 Frank Street, Apartment 344
1672 Minnehaha Ave

748 W Minnehaha Ave

1472 Raymond Avenue

5750 Lincoln Drive

2717 Ewing Avenue South
501 Mount Curve Boulevard

Saint Paul, MN 55108
Saint Paul, MN 55116
Saint Paul, MN 55106
Lino Lakes, MN 55014

West Saint Paul, MN 55118

Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Audobon, MN 56511
Saint Paul, MN 55105
Edina, MN 55436
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55130
Blaine, MN 55434
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55108
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55106
Saint Paul, MN 55104
Saint Paul, MN 55106
Saint Paul, MN 55108
Edina, MN 55436
Minneapolis, MN 55416
Saint Paul, MN 55116

MN Children's Museum

Self

MN Wild

Saint Paul Saints

Hamline University

Hamline University

Stinson Leonard Street

NA

University of Minnesota / Self
Self

Gov Delivery

Sherman Associates

Attorney

NA

NA

Marketing consultant

Self

Saint Paul Public School District
City of Saint Paul

NA

Stinson, Leonard, Street / Attorney

NA
Optimistic, LLC
Self

$75.00
$100.00
$500.00
$600.00
$50.00
$150.00



