

CITY OF SAINT PAUL CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FORM

(All data on this form is public information)

Committee Name			F	Russ for Ward	4		
Type of organization: X Candidate Committee				Political Committee Political Fund			
Office sought/Purp	oose of committ	eeSa	aint F	aul City Counc	eil		
Type of report:	f report: Initial report 2 week pre-primary 8 week pre-election 2 week pre-election January report			Final report (closes committee account - see MS Ch 211A.03 for requirements) One-time report from political committee registered with Campaign Finance Board Registration # This report serves as both the initial and final report.			
Reporting period:	From	8/4/2015		to _	10/1	15/2015	
	(Day fo	llowing end date of last re	port)	·	5 days prio eport)	r to due date OR December 3	1 if January
Summary Statem (In column B, enter to column C from previous	tals from	A. Totals for this report		B. Cumulative Totals to Date from previous i	report	C. Cumulative Totals to Date	
1. Total contribution	ons under \$50	\$245.00	+	\$ 848.50	_ =	\$1,093.50	
2. Total contribution greater than \$5	•	\$	+	\$ 6,205.00	_ =	\$13,580.00	
3. Expenditures		\$ (4,299.34)	+	\$ (4,327.21)	_ =	\$ (8,626.55)	
				(as of re	t Balance port end a C: 1+2-3		
	ions made by an					550 in the aggregate. Itemi: parate sheet or Excel sprea	
Itemization of Ex Itemize all expenditu	•	must include: date, purp	oose, a	and amount. Attach	ı separate	sheet or Excel spreadshe	et.
Depository(ies)/Ba Location of Comm		Western Bank, 6	63 U	niversity Avenu	e, Saint	Paul, MN 55104	
Signature of candio secretary, or treas	-	THE STATE OF THE S	3 6				
Printed Name		Butterbrodt		_ _{Email} _ trea	surer.ru	ss4ward4@gmail.con	n
Address17	11 Laurel Ave	nue, Saint Paul, Mi	N 55	104 Phor	ne	651-261-7431	

RUSS for WARD 4

Two Week Pre-Election Report, Election Year 2015

Summary of Expenses

<u>Date</u>		<u>Payee</u>	Amo	ount	Notes
	9/25/15	PromCatering	\$	1,221.22	Food and beverage deposit for 9/30 fundraiser
	9/30/15	Saint Paul DFL		\$1,761.83	Coordinated literature mailing
	10/4/15	Prom Catering	\$	(87.10)	Overage return for food and beverage for 9/30 fundraiser
	10/8/15	IFP MN	\$	250.00	Event space rental
	10/8/15	Melissa Cortes	\$	98.04	Reimbursement for event and print supplies
	10/8/15	Melissa Cortes	\$	1,000.00	Campaign salary
Sept 1-Oct	15	Western Bank	\$	6.00	Monthly service fees
Sept 3-Oct	15	PayPal	\$	49.35	Transaction service fees

Total Expenses \$ 4,299.34

RUSS for WARD 4

Two Week Pre-Election Report, Election Year 2015

Summary of Contributions

Date	Name	Address	City, State, Zip	Employer	Donation
9/5/15	Jessica Treat	1509 Lafond Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Saint Paul Smart Trips	\$50.00
9/6/15	Nancy Homans	2308 22nd Avenue S	Minneapolis, MN 55404	City of Saint Paul	\$100.00
9/8/15	Rob Clapp	6382 Kings Drive	Oakdale, MN 55128	Summit Group/ KW Commercial Midwest	\$75.00
9/11/15	Scott Banas	1926 Ashland Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Attorney	\$50.00
9/11/15	Ruby Hunt	1840 University Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Retired	\$100.00
9/11/15	John Filter	1455 Simpson Street	Saint Paul, MN 55108		\$100.00
9/11/15	Matt Anfang	1635 Bayard Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55116	MN Commercial Assn of Real Estate	\$100.00
9/11/15	Andy Singer	2103 Berkeley Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55105	Artist	\$100.00
9/11/15	AFSCME Council 5 PAC	300 Hardman Ave S, #3	South Saint Paul, MN 55075	NA	\$600.00
9/15/15	Jan Morlock	360 West Wheelock Parkway	Saint Paul, MN 55117	University of Minnesota	\$100.00
9/15/15	Jeanne Weigum	1647 Laurel Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Independent Non-Profit Management Professional	\$100.00
9/16/15	Jonathan Oppenheimer	657 Asbury Street	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Midway Murals	\$50.00
9/18/15	John Bailey	1733 Blair Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Self	\$40.00
9/23/15	Ian Keith	1791 Dayton Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Saint Paul Public Schools District	\$25.00
9/23/15	Jeanne Weigum	1647 Laurel Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Independent Non-Profit Management Professional	\$75.00
9/23/15	John Levin	1473 Van Buren Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104		\$100.00
9/29/15	Wendy Caucutt	1621 Summit Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55105		\$100.00
9/30/15	Melissa Cortes	1536 Hewitt Avenue, # 0792	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Self	\$25.00
9/30/15	Gregory Page	959 Bayless Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55114		\$25.00
9/30/15	John Curry	458 Otis Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Self	\$25.00
9/30/15	Rafael Ortega	66 East 9th Street, Ste 2002	Saint Paul, MN 55101	Ramsey County	\$25.00
9/30/15	Brian McMahon	1107 N 1st Street	Stillwater, MN 55082	Retired	\$25.00
9/30/15	Chris Cowen	1373 Breda Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55108	AFSCME	\$30.00
9/30/15	Laura Nichols-Endres	2112 Saint Anthony Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	MN Children's Museum	\$50.00
9/30/15	Dave Thune	26 Irvine Park	Saint Paul, MN 55102	City of Saint Paul	\$50.00
9/30/15	Valeria Silva	168 6th Street E	Saint Paul, MN 55101	Saint Paul Public School District	\$50.00
9/30/15	Tanya Bell	2237 Sargent Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55105	Grand Real Estate Advisors	\$50.00
9/30/15	Dan Dahlin	400 Selby Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55102	Fabulous Fern's	\$50.00
9/30/15	Rob Clapp	6382 Kings Drive	Oakdale, MN 55128	Summit Group/ KW Commercial Midwest	\$50.00
9/30/15	Gene Gelgelu	1305 Minnehaha Ave E	Saint Paul, MN 55106	African Economic Development Solutions	\$50.00
9/30/15	Steve and Annie Yetter	1499 Hythe Street	Saint Paul, MN 55108	3M	\$50.00
9/30/15	Dai Thao	659 Blair Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Crisis Nursery	\$50.00
9/30/15	Ellen Brown	874 Fairmount Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55105	Self	\$50.00
9/30/15	Harry Melander	716 Park Avenue	Mahtomedi, MN 55115	MN Building Trades Council	\$100.00
9/30/15	Joe Bagnoli	800 Nicollet Mall, Ste 2600	Minneapolis, MN 55402	McGrann, Shea, Carnival, Straughn & Lamb Chartered	\$100.00
9/30/15	Robert O. Straughn	800 Nicollet Mall, Ste 2600	Minneapolis, MN 55402	McGrann, Shea, Carnival, Straughn & Lamb Chartered	\$100.00
9/30/15	Dominium Political Fund	2905 Northwest Blvd, Ste 150	Plymouth, MN 55441	NA	\$100.00
9/30/15	Don Mullin	PO Box 7215	Saint Paul, MN 55107	Saint Paul Building and Construction Trades Council	\$100.00
9/30/15	Robert Long	2136 Ford Parkway	Saint Paul, MN 55116	Larkin Hoffman	\$100.00

9/30/15	Dianne Krizan	1497 Chelmsford Street	Saint Paul, MN 55108	MN Children's Museum	\$100.00
9/30/15	Ted Davis	1940 Eleanor Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55116	Self	\$100.00
9/30/15	Bill Huepenbecker	892 Clear Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55106	MN Wild	\$100.00
9/30/15	Tom Whaley	6450 Deerwood Lane	Lino Lakes, MN 55014	Saint Paul Saints	\$100.00
9/30/15	Robert Routhieaux	1384 Christensen Avenue	West Saint Paul, MN 55118	Hamline University	\$100.00
9/30/15	Presley Martin	1434 Van Buren Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Hamline University	\$100.00
9/30/15	Paul Cassidy	1990 Dayton Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Stinson Leonard Street	\$125.00
9/30/15	Stinson Leonard Street Political Fund	1990 Dayton Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	NA	\$125.00
9/30/15	James and Mary Morse Marti	214 Exeter Place	Saint Paul, MN 55104	University of Minnesota / Self	\$150.00
9/30/15	Joel Carlson	12308 Tanglewood Rd.	Audobon, MN 56511	Self	\$150.00
9/30/15	Scott Burns	1411 Summit Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55105	Gov Delivery	\$200.00
9/30/15	George E. Sherman	2 Merilane Avenue	Edina, MN 55436	Sherman Associates	\$250.00
9/30/15	Max Keller	1343 Van Buren Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Attorney	\$250.00
9/30/15	North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters	700 Olive Street	Saint Paul, MN 55130	NA	\$300.00
9/30/15	Teamsters Local 120	9422 Ulysses Street, NE, Ste 120	Blaine, MN 55434	NA	\$600.00
10/1/15	Susan Trupiano	1394 Blair Ave.	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Marketing consultant	\$50.00
10/2/15	Margot Monson	22 Ludlow Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55108	Self	\$100.00
10/5/15	Ian Keith and Gail Daneker	1791 Dayton Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	Saint Paul Public School District	\$25.00
10/5/15	Elizabeth Kantner	753 Fuller Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55104	City of Saint Paul	\$50.00
10/5/15	Donald Murray	225 Frank Street, Apartment 344	Saint Paul, MN 55106		\$50.00
10/5/15	Elizabeth Leach and Michael Jackson	1672 Minnehaha Ave	Saint Paul, MN 55104		\$75.00
10/5/15	Dai Thao Campaign Committee	748 W Minnehaha Ave	Saint Paul, MN 55106	NA	\$100.00
10/5/15	Eric Galatz and Lisa Tiegel	1472 Raymond Avenue	Saint Paul, MN 55108	Stinson, Leonard, Street / Attorney	\$500.00
10/5/15	MN Association of Realtors PAC	5750 Lincoln Drive	Edina, MN 55436	NA	\$600.00
10/15/15	Joshua Howe	2717 Ewing Avenue South	Minneapolis, MN 55416	Optimistic, LLC	\$50.00
10/15/15	Shawn Devine	501 Mount Curve Boulevard	Saint Paul, MN 55116	Self	\$150.00